Commerce MidCap Growth Fund
Statement of Investments (unaudited) July 31, 2025

Ticker Security Name % of Fund
AMP AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL INC 5,095 2,640,178 1.30
APH AMPHENOL CORP CL A 23,555 2,508,843 1.24
APO APOLLO GLOBAL MANAGEMENT INC 16,130 2,344,012 1.16
AXON AXON ENTERPRISE INC 4,450 3,361,931 1.66
BSY BENTLEY SYSTEMS INC CLASS B 42,945 2,489,951 1.23
OWL  BLUE OWL CAPITAL INC 118,100 2,285,235 1.13
BR BROADRIDGE FINANCIAL SOLUTIO 9,330 2,309,268 1.14
CAH CARDINAL HEALTH INC 13,740 2,132,723 1.05
CSL CARLISLE COS INC 6,065 2,151,316 1.06
KMX CARMAX INC 32,610 1,846,052 0.91
CASY CASEY S GENERAL STORES INC 4,415 2,296,374 1.13
COR CENCORA INC 10,930 3,126,854 1.55
CHE CHEMED CORP 4,045 1,667,754 0.82
LNG CHENIERE ENERGY INC 9,405 2,218,451 1.10
CHD CHURCH + DWIGHT CO INC 23,505 2,204,064 1.09
NET CLOUDFLARE INC CLASS A 17,030 3,536,790 1.75
CPAY CORPAY INC 6,850 2,212,893 1.09
DDOG DATADOG INC CLASS A 17,250 2,414,655 1.19
DVA DAVITA INC 16,010 2,247,324 111
DOCU DOCUSIGN INC 29,835 2,256,719 1.12
DPZ DOMINO S PIZZA INC 4,905 2,272,045 1.12
DCI DONALDSON CO INC 32,540 2,341,904 1.16
DBX DROPBOX INC CLASS A 78,255 2,126,188 1.05
DT DYNATRACE INC 40,475 2,129,390 1.05
EME EMCOR GROUP INC 4,505 2,826,842 1.40
EXEL  EXELIXIS INC 49,365 1,788,000 0.88
FDS FACTSET RESEARCH SYSTEMS INC 5,155 2,076,950 1.03
FICO FAIRISAAC CORP 1,170 1,680,962 0.83
FAST FASTENAL CO 54,345 2,506,935 1.24
FLUT  FLUTTER ENTERTAINMENT PLC DI 8,180 2,472,487 1.22
IT GARTNER INC 5,635 1,908,293 0.94
GDDY GODADDY INC CLASS A 12,570 2,031,061 1.00
GWRE GUIDEWIRE SOFTWARE INC 9,505 2,150,221 1.06
HAS HASBRO INC 31,095 2,337,100 1.16
HEI HEICO CORP 7,105 2,321,914 1.15
HLT HILTON WORLDW!IDE HOLDINGS IN 13,345 3,577,528 1.77
HWM  HOWMET AEROSPACE INC 23,300 4,188,641 2.07
H HYATT HOTELS CORP CL A 16,590 2,338,692 1.16
INCY INCYTE CORP 32,705 2,449,277 1.21
PODD INSULET CORP 7,255 2,092,342 1.03
IWP ISHARES RUSSELL MID CAP GROWTH 49,270 6,967,763 3.44
LAMR LAMAR ADVERTISING CO A 18,560 2,268,960 1.12
LECO LINCOLN ELECTRIC HOLDINGS 10,945 2,665,108 1.32
MASI  MASIMO CORP 13,255 2,038,486 1.01
MORN MORNINGSTAR INC 7,280 2,012,629 0.99
MSCI  MSCI INC 3,920 2,200,531 1.09
NTAP  NETAPP INC 21,265 2,214,324 1.09

NXST NEXSTAR MEDIA GROUP INC 12,805 2,395,944 1.18
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Ticker
NRG
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Security Name

NRG ENERGY INC

ON HOLDING AG CLASS A
PAYCHEX INC

PAYLOCITY HOLDING CORP
PENUMBRA INC

PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP CO
PLANET FITNESS INC CL A

PTC INC

QUANTA SERVICES INC

RALPH LAUREN CORP

RESMED INC

RESTAURANT BRANDS INTERN
ROBLOX CORP CLASS A
ROCKWELL AUTOMATION INC
ROLLINS INC

ROSS STORES INC

ROYAL CARIBBEAN CRUISES LTD
RPM INTERNATIONAL INC
SHARKNINJA INC

STATE STREET INSTITUTIONAL US
SYNOPSYS INC

TAKE TWO INTERACTIVE SOFTWRE
TARGA RESOURCES CORP

TETRA TECH INC

TKO GROUP HOLDINGS INC
TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY
TRADEWEB MARKETS INC CLASS A
TWILIOINC A

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC
VISTRA CORP

WATERS CORP

WYNDHAM HOTELS + RESORTS INC
YUM BRANDS INC

14,685
43,020
14,820
12,355
8,825
26,010
20,890
13,280
6,060
8,240
8,815
34,450
31,450
6,920
39,235
17,585
14,025
20,475
23,900
1,634,968
2,267
9,285
13,455
63,165
12,755
42,175
15,950
18,555
3,830
30,575
6,505
28,330
15,815

Value
2,455,332
2,089,481
2,138,971
2,284,192
2,226,283
2,611,404
2,280,979
2,852,677
2,461,148
2,461,700
2,397,151
2,337,777
4,333,496
2,433,833
2,246,988
2,401,056
4,458,127
2,403,970
2,774,790
1,634,968
1,436,076
2,068,048
2,239,047
2,320,682
2,142,968
2,401,866
2,209,873
2,393,595
2,238,865
6,376,111
1,878,384
2,436,380
2,279,732

% of Fund
1.21
1.03
1.06
1.13
1.10
1.29
1.13
1.41
1.22
1.22
1.18
1.16
2.14
1.20
1.11
1.19
2.20
1.19
1.37
0.81
0.71
1.02
1.11
1.15
1.06
1.19
1.09
1.18
1.11
3.15
0.93
1.20
1.13



